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1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service. s

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accompllshed by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-4A, statement to this effect will be made on' .Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is appﬁoxlmate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.




0° P, IIIth Inf,
" as& Div,

_f"li%
AVDERSON, Cerl N, Pvt 3I35728
Home i,

?.'—

Killed in the Argonne Forest about Oct. 9th I9I8, about 5,00 P,
Death wag instantaneous and was caused by enemy machine gun fire, he
being struek while advancing, : '
Buried on or about the 9th or IOth of Oet, by Chaplain Conaty in the
vieinity of his death,

HC

Informant ¢ beargor Joseph E, Pvt I75%902
¢® F, IITth Inf,
Home ¢ Centralia, Il11,

Searcher ¢ Kroh,, Harry M, Ist Lt. C.A.C,

¢

Datet 2/18/I9
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IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY
REFER TO QM 293 A—M

i Anderson, Carl M (MA) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
\5. WASHINGTON

WAR DEPARTMENT

January &, 1933
Mrs Knut Anderson,
Big Timber,
Montana.,

Dear Madam:

During the past three years, numerous communications
have been forwarded you relative to the pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress of March 2,
1929, as amended.

Under the law, 1933 is the last year you may make
the pilgrimage at the expense of the Government, and it is
imperative that this office have an expression from you as
to whether or not you desire to take advantage of the oppor-
tunity afforded you.

It is requested therefore you answer the following >
inquiry, sign your name, and return this letter to this officg:'”

.
" 4

' 4
>

(Yes) or (No)

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE IN 19332 _/\ () ¢

8ign here
A self-addressed envelope which requires e
ig enclosed for your convenience in replying. ﬂ// G\
/, ')’ 3 ‘\)\
/i B o R h'( 3
For The Quartermaster General, ;??/ 1 ROW
I~ iAW N =
£6| 08 NV |5
( '7\ I~
- i3 3 ( ;',f'* !
3
Encl.: Captain, Q. M. éofb '
Env. Assistant. e
Q. M. C. Form 856 (0ld Form 493)
Approved December 1, 1922 284 OQFO

IMMEDIATE ACTION




QM 205 A-l WAR DEPARTMENT
Anderson, Carl "."- (m) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL '
' WASHINGTON October 12, 1932,

Mrs. Knut Anderson,
Big Timber, Mont.

Dear Madam{

_ Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and:
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried

at sea; or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make & pilgrimage

to the cemeteries in Europe. Thig was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a me&sure of comfort and golace from the
vislt

" 4 , You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage. ;

: ‘ -During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether'or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.
To ‘these inquiries no reply hag been .received from you.

‘ You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not regeive replies, it beccmes very 'diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for theose who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advance. Consequently,

it dis just as important for the Government to know the names of those

~who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as. it is to know the

names of those who do.

‘ Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write
either. the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space pe thus
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage during 1833,
and sign your name here ' _+ Uge the enclosed

envelope, which requires no postage Tand return this sheet.

: This reply will assure your Government that no worthy HMother,
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved one
departed, and will greatly assist in making the negessary preparations
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 AN 7 S"ipto 3. 1952.
Anderson, Carl M, (MA)

Mra, Knut Anderson;
Big Timher; Mont.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the guestionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make & pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is ‘the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has bsen received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimags
in 1933? (Answer “Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3, Do you speak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak?

= Sign ﬁefé"'
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCT WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asslstant.

Encl:
Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERHASTEﬁ GENERAL
' WASHINGTON

IN'RePLY. rEFER 7O QM 293 A-M
Anderson Caxd ¥ (14) July 7, 1032

Mrs knut Anderson
Big Tiuber MNonk

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimagss to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at-sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your‘attention ig particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act, Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

: IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothars
‘and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that vou
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided™ in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and reo-
turn thies sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postages. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
~make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is snclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19332

{(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




QM 295 AN ' Merch 22, 1932
Anderson, Carl M. (Mi) ‘

Mrs. Knut Anderson,
- Big Timber,
Yontana .

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the
late Private Carl M. Anderson.

It is noted you stated your health was poor, and in this
connection you sre advised that persommel to care for the comfort
and needs of the pilgrims will be provided and doctors and nurses
will be available. During the past two years many mothers in poor
health eand of sdvanced age made the pilgrimage and appeared to have
benefited by the sea uir and the excellent care they received.

Should you reconsider and desire to visit your son's gran
this coming summer, it is requested that you so notify this office
at the earliest practiceble date. You are assured that not only
will the pilgrimage be made at the expense of the Govermment, but
everything possible will be provided for your comfort end welfare.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

AI D_l BUG!-ES‘
Captain, 4. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO EE 293 A-M

Septomber 29, 1031,
Anderson, Carl M, (M-A) W

Mrs. Bnaut Anderson,
Big Timber, NMontana,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in homor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your

name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1.‘ Do you deeife to make a pllgrimage

in 19327
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Ak
Env. Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

I{N REPLY REFER TO.

Dear Madam: | s
‘ for conducting pilgrimages

now being made L
Arrangements are B r the provisions

during the year 1032 to the cemeteries in BEurope ugée
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory agcom:gda;;;;Z; ;?siggg
tions for gteamship transportation required dur1ngl teof R
must be made Dby thig office not later than August. B8 e A
It is therefore desired that you answer thg quisyloih e
either of the wordl nyeg", "No", OF wUndecided" in the

following the question.

~ answered the question, please gign your

As soon as you have ;
; X sriclosed addressed envelope which
name and return this sheet in the .. 2 profpt S aplyis AR

requires no postage. Do not delay, as

; ; : aligible mothers and widows
This letter is being sent t0 all c “ha. Goyernment during

who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of ..
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

S8ign here



@p %

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C June 7, 1930,
Anderson, Carl M=1232 M

Mrs., Knut Anderson,
Big Timber, Montana.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeterigs in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1989.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of thie
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
egsential.

This letter is being sent to all mothere and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very tmuly ygurs,
/ﬁ‘f ‘
3 LA
L4 i

./D. HUGHES ,
<Captain, Q M. Corps,
Assistant.

g ('-: i

e ! - .

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DUBING THE YEAR 1951° ___4_6;_1//

! (Write answer here)
éégéé%;‘i?' ?"flﬁi;;:j;,//fydﬁf:;ii;49Z§f;2§5£i«aL_/
)

{Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT V]
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMNERAL f
WASHINGTON

N repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C Qctober 7 , 1929,

k]

Anderson, Carl M. 1232 M

Mrs. Knut Anderson,
Big Timber,
Montana.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Furope by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time beiween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimagés are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable coet of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No) #6

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage gy
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No) /7o

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

_tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) /4D
Vi Age 7¢ Health /e~
4. Please give your age and state of health, , |35 (Years) (Good) (Poor)
A o ~fe
T A& o0 [English - (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? " RO Obher language A rewcsev
U5y 1929 | (Specify language gpoken)

Tor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

0 b
N Vt. L

Encl, [JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Agsistant,



. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

Anderson, Carl M.
1232 September 3, 1929.

Mr. Knut Anderson,
Big Timber, liont.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929 making inquiry

gservice man above named. These addresscs are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who #‘Z( /W %‘

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2, 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, M/
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationghip in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a W1dow or mother does ghe /%;/”/—“
desire to make the p11gr1mage° A /7 CZ

.‘_, T

For The Quartermaeﬁer General
99 _ i

Veﬂy‘truly yours,
.\'.\‘x/

2 Incls. 'foﬁﬂ T . HABRIS o=
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.




‘ WAR DEPARTMENT b

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH “293 A-C
Anderson, M].J;‘H. 3 June 29" 1929.

iir. Enut Anderson,
Big Timber, ?lnuh.

Dear Sir:

'Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress'apﬁroved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
theseiCBmetFriee‘. .

{ | The records of this office show that you are the father of the

- 3

late peiyale Gerl M. Anderson, Co. ﬂ“. 110th Inf., whose remains are now
tnterred in| the Meuse-Argonne ineriosn Cemetdry, Romagne-scus-iontfwucon,
Mouse, Fran{@e

} Wwill you please advise this office whether or not he is survived.
mothef or widow who 1g entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
P2 Tm to |make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
edmea ;nd addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
2: 10 extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows oTe entitled to make the pilgrimage.
I

‘ Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
je a slepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parontie to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If ho was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s aleo requested
that & statement to that effect be made .

/

/ Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postege.

ﬁ For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

'2;1nc13.
;[ Acet of Congress. ‘
Envelope. ' JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




' ' WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-M- . : S8ept. 6, 1932,
Andersen, Carl M. (ua)

Mrs, Kout Anderaon,
Big Tinber, Mont.

Daar Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pllgrlmagas are authorized
To date no reply has been received.

; In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made aecordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions lisgted, sign your
name afd return this letter in the enclosed envelops which requires no
poatage. '

e e 55 g AR T

1. Bs véii dsains i& Eﬁyé 1 Ullﬂrlmﬁgﬁ I

in 19337 (Answer "Yes® or -¥No“)

2. Pleaspe state your age and conditisn Ape:

of health: Health:

3. Do you #peak English?

4. What other language do you epeak?

Sign here
HOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M, Corps,
BOv. Assistant.



_ WAR DEPARTMENT :

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN repLy rEFEr To QM 293 A-M
Anderson Carl ¥ (MA) Joly 7, 1982

Ars haut Andorson’
Iig_, Timbeyr Mont

. Déar-Madam:

‘The: Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrlmagee to the cemeteries Of Europe durlng the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at seéa or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
Opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a tndpisin
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order 1o amsure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers

and widews making the journay in 1993, reservationg for steamship transportation

muct be made by this office several mcrnths in adyance, 1t is requested that you

answer the questions belaw by writing "Yee" or "Ne" or "Undecided” im the ®lank space

following theé gueation. When you have answered the gusstion, 8ign your name and re-

turn thig sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope whish requires ne postags. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widowe who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a ¢ireu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19332

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




QM 293 A<M 7ok | Merch 22, 1932
Anderson, Carl M. (MA) : ! &Y

" Mrs. Knut Anderson, -

Big Timber,
Montane .

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the
late Private Carl M. Anderson.

: It is noted you stated your health was poor, and in this
connection you are advised that persennel to care for the comfort
and needs of the pilgrims will be provided and doctors end nurses
will be available. During the past two years many mothers in poor
health and of advanced age made the pilgrimage and appeared to have
benefited by the sea air and the excellent care they received.

~ Ehould you reconsider and desirs to visit your son's grave
this coming summer, it is requested that you so notify this office
at the earliest practicable date. You sre assured that mot only
will the pilgrimage be made at the expense of the Govermment, but
everything pessible will be provided for your comfort end welfare.

qu The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO E}'{ 293 A_M
Anderson, Carl M, (UsA) W

Septonber 29, 1931,

N¥rs, Eput Anderson,
Big Timber, Montane.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congrese
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and réturn this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

i_ _ﬁb you deaire to maké a pllgrimage

in 19327
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you epeak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign hefé“_

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Enel: Captain, Q. M. Corps, Al
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

{N REPLY REFER TO

2 9 A " ".-, b -
Abderson,: Verl M e - Y1

bia ©
[ e J
b )

&) el

Dear Madam: EZ 2

TR

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pllgrfhages(

during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisfons
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

33 —

ny ey

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, resérva- " '

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932 o

must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year, "
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing

either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space:
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential,

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 i 3
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

‘N REPLY HEFER ToRAM, 205\ "A=C : |
Anderson, Carl u.-ié:_sz M June 7, 1930.

Mrs, Enut Anderson,
Big Timber, Montana.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper .and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion.

As soon a3 you have answered the guestion, please sign
your name and return this gheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as & prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not meking the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,

O YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 18517 _ oo
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLY reFer 1o QM 203 A-C % October ' 7, 1929,
Anderson, Carl M. 1232 M

Mrs. Knut Anderson,
Big Timber,
Montena.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time Dbetwesn
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expensea of whieh pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government,. requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December. 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothere and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages; the number who desire
to make the ‘pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to thie
office by return mail in the enclosed envelops which requirees no postage,.

1, Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? {Yes) (No)

9. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

2. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) L (No)

Age Health
A. Please give your age and state of health, T (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,
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Ander ° Carl M 1;5.5.,_7_28--
(Surna (Christian name in full.) / (Army seri jroer.) © |
Wm0 R L LY - |
PV"t‘ (Rankgﬁ g'luz 5) fﬁf / |

. p / AL = ALK [ J=

State your relationship to the deceased [ AN & PLibtr |

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . 72/ K

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, dofyou
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion bclow ag to where they should be sent:

/N S trnatins. fadlla /A

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (Exgpress olhcc ) 'hlegmph olflice.)
(I\umbcr and street.) [/{ ----- (l uy or town.) _"(-S-E_\-te )
(Sign, huv sl g% ..... ;I// 7/ ___UM/MZ
/. ) // 7444 ALt | CARAAL] Lt
(Number aud street or rural route.) (L Ly, town, or post ofl ‘cc ) (ane

Read carefully e letter accompanying this card. 3—6713






. .k ‘ 4 _.v“'.rr
Anderson Ca‘»l M

(Suman. (Christian name@xfufk) /4 O fﬁﬁmy seria.ber.) e
P Vt Gﬂ R - ()]

= -~

(Rank and orga 1znt10n/)/'a/(%bt)
State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the Unfited States? _

3 1 35 7260up

ST ]

(Ye« or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States,jdo you L0
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the decea=ed, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

N

(Name of person to reccive remans.) ric.\-pr}‘s& oflice.) “(Telegraph office.)

i
y

(Nu-mb(-r and street.)

(State.)

(Numb nd street or rural route.) (City, tow! n, or post oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY SEfER. 12 QMgggi ﬁ-—C
1232

September 3, 1929,

Hl'- mt mﬂ‘mn'
Big Timber, Mont.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do n indg hat a reply has bsen
i St o)k B B ey "o b 2 ey hasihoen
received to cur communication dated making inquiry

concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a wiew to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make & pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the epace provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he ies gurvived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her namse, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

W e e A

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to mgggwyyg_p;}grimage?w

|
l

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggistant,



. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABSHINGTON

i rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
inderson, Carl i. June 28 , 1929.

Mr. Enut Anderson,
Big Timber, Mont.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilarimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Private Carl M. Anderson, Co. F, 110th Inf., whose remains are now

interred in the Meuse=Argonne Anerican Cemetdry, Romagne-sous-iontfeucon,
Mouse, France.

'Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the proviegions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

/ Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, wnich defines the lerms *mother"” and “"widow®. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is regrested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 dncls.
Act of Congress.
Envelcpe. - JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT,

In reply refer tot QFFICE OF THa QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
QM 293 C-R _ WASHINGTON

Septenher 12, 1925, 7

Mr, Enut Andersam,
Big Zigber,
Mont .

Dear Sir:

A

) Private Carl M. Anderson, Company F, 110th Infantry,
| i;,:{:uggmmgmasﬁgﬂ R 49, B o O

permanent grave

This is one of the permanent Americen military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, orgenization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he ceame, The headstones will be placed at all graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as
possible and without waiting for special action or request on the
part of relatives. !

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
gacred duty, The grave of the deceascd will be perpetuslly main.
tained by this Government in a menner befitting the last resting
place of our heroes. ,

& H.H. CHE!L

Very truly yours,

T A A N {
o led ¥*§ Assistent,
E
o\, /Y
"-:i,:v ;_'_L:i:"‘i'/
A A
s 3@
m o

23 /584 /ARK
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~ “ -COMP'ILHION OF DISPOSITION OF REM’NS DATA ]

S j-2! : =
I. LocaTion IxpEX CARD: 7 Ele e File i 33799

(@) Name .. ANDERSON, Carl. ﬂ:!_ Ser. No. ..3135728

G) Ranke = A Ok i Orn‘&g}jzation Co. F. 110th Inf.
P o

L SRR L Y CKR...( z . ;1’2
(¢) Date of death _______ 10-¥-18 _° (d) Cause of death ka

II. RecistraTion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

III. Files of soldlerj( dﬁng fgém/co,ﬁts‘émﬁs Fflsgéspé A [ ____________________________________________ ;,, CKR@?.,

—— =

A / A ;1)') L | (@
7 @fﬂ ‘ o eipt -[/’.2__ —21.A

IV. A. G. O. Disro /mox Ctpmf Do % 5 e
(@) Name _k‘ 4 ./_CV/L/E LA

\
9y : /v’f ]
C (¢) Address __,_QZ,,_.-L;M\/ X -_fh

~
N
|
:
o h

N 7 Lz Ef.

&\3 e S LELLS . 0 i

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.7 ?._i:/.é___ S e - o A N NN Y < Y\ 5, e L

g (e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at
|

. s ' R R AR R . s ke
<] (f)ysShippinginstructionsiupon armvalicf bodyins W SUe S e F 0 S F0 L 8 e L

(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ___ okt ¥ ol Bl o o=

E=aciners Initials fspﬁa’” Date ___ LG =g on

VAR A . GO CORRESEONDENGE shows icommunication fromt e o e o iie sue s 00 00 0 0 R el e T

3 o o S ndatedgETeeess ST T TR O R

confirming request in Par. IV., iter—::::::?:::_y_above, or requesting that. .. _______
______________________ s o By o A W 3 :

/; Z 4 f ‘/ A1 ¥ Y }'{j‘, i / / : ,
Ladine L s el

'_Mﬁ/ i mﬁ/ Sobeis 4 _19,2{/

COUNTRY FRANCE CemeTERY NoO. 1252 3.9.9_2 64 f e SHEET INOT . o s ST f_“ v A
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 MMm N& 1 t /
Amended April 6, 1920 8—7720 |

5 | o o e
\ %é -27-2/ i :f
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VIII. FinAL AcTION:

i



e B \ g

G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATION Qgg:_hgg__R[_k__iilggfs_:_f_'g}_._qg;; _________
To be prepared in triplicate. ' DATE 08%e 19, 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy‘ found upon exhumation of body
1. Name ANDERSON, Carl Wo ... .. ___ MOFRENIE — = S SN e et
2 No. NBNERR - L LS [ e R e AR e ¥e s S e
o e s 12 WS Ra i e

4. org. CosFs 110%h Inf, LSO, o e o TR
5. D.D. _Oot. 4th.18. 4 e (12 DD ey s G g T S

6., C¥Da, Sl R S e (DB at s e o 5

ng Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. . B& cSecTlils - TS 1o EOrave O mw o o, o o SeChEt - At
Sl FI e QT ROWs, Sway st L6 MBIOTEE S e et M SHOWSS: otwaes -
A X i Gl SRR T ST AR R e G s BRESEEHApR T me e

18. Cemetery Memse-Argonne Amer.Cty. 19. Commune or town

e con
20. Dept. or County __ Meuse. ...............___ FRitountry, 100 R e %
Francs
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Codse LS T T T D et SR T S e G B
23. Disinterred (Date)  10-19=21 ___ By ze =2 3 R CRHOWORL. R - el
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name_______ Carl u, Andersen Serial No._ ____ e okPbIRGL e T - =
Ranics s as E]Z_t_e ........................... Organization | Co. #» 110th Inf,
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? _ _ HO _ On body? ‘:’90(/7@4«
~y : . : : i
n" e —-;--‘. _________________ e e W e e e S o i b o h f em e
: % — g i s Signat /Juruox Technical Assistant
e s ;:ra =
# B
PREPARATION. « -

26. Wl‘\at)“bﬁ{e‘ eans of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
1dent1f1c ion on body, give descrlptlon of body in detail).

Plac on uody/and tag on peg o'tser body agree \1tn form 1llé-s

AT Condit{cm of body _____ B ad.],y--dacomp;.laad- features _unregogniz ah.i.n ..................
28. Nature of burial g% Uniform, burlap and pine boxe.. . . _____

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body' as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date_ _

31, Casket sealed by Hala

Gt




N

SHIPMENT . (Show actual marking of box.) Box No“quF?}?7 e
32. Designation of body: E
ANDERSON, Carl N, 5156728
Naness S Saghs - SN T SR Sk, S ate  CRgeen SerisifENorEs. 30% =5 %
Pvt, Co.F.110th Inf.
RAn I TNy e i pat] OrganizatlonTRse e = ST . RS S s
DO i to:
33. Consigned Meuse~Argonne Amer,Cty.#1232
Name of Permanent Cemetery _ Romagne-sous-Montfeucon Meuse. = ;
34, “Cagke boxed  and marked N(Date’)s. TH e s Tl e Byfalards = - BT L
10=19-21 E.c.Howell
35. I hersby certlfy that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

36.

accomplished under my immediate suparv1slon and that the report above
is correct.

Slgnature of G.R.S. InspectorCZZL425?5§£;2b0zanéfi _________________________ :

EROMETIE e e - . —oe ol STE, S SER P.B.Daniel, uagt_gdc

37.

38.

39.

40.

42 .

. Reinterred_

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

To point of Concentration

Si gna%?? SHipping”

ReCoivodl bR L dr o PO niNos Concentration:

Convoyer

@

By G.R.5. Representative

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

gonvoyer

Received: Date

GRRES. Rspresentative

R NSRS RS S AT IR S e e e ——————————

K““BM’ gonna Confetery #1232 Oct ZOtS\D t962)1 Section

Grave No




Ll . .

©. R.S.Form. No. 16-A ' " Place .Romegnoe Sousg Montfaucon ...

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1. oet.'n9, 2021

1. REMAINS OFANDERSON’CARLN'_ SERIAL l'\IUI\mJaR31'35728

Rawic e e e e T rion n.,F.lltrthInf.

i D‘isinﬂefi’ed"(date): Oct, i?, 1921. ~* " From (give _ccimp]fete; location) :
S R e S R TR o LR e L REE oL L A e e

“By.: Group......i...............3..!-13.._.:311“...............:..... Umtsec,l

3. Reburied (date) : : - In (give complete location) :

0 ct 20th 1921 Meuse Argonne C‘emetem# 1232 Gr 4 block . H row .. 16
W b el e T caske%"

wahnamr s amnsn s PRSP

re-‘bur “'1 S Umt

By : Group : Nature of rehurial e sisesesas 2

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

- wooden box, burlep and uniform, badly decomsosed featurss unrscognizable,

: 7 A :
5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?..,............!es..(%rave TNrKeREDe el e e
‘ 7

(b) Other means of identification found upon disin_terment, and general remarks :

_Plaque on body and tag on peg over bodyiagrees with form 11dwA, = -

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height '(actual_"measuremgnt) H""Imp‘bodﬂt. |
(yeWeight (estimnated ) e g o e S et

‘(c) TE P o LA S et i & s GLERS e Sl U L e S g

B0 e SRR, SN e SR (L1 e

Characteristics e T

(@) Haarfon fhoe= Qolor. o £00000 oo g 5 id g ot st b

Lo it T e T o S5 S A e
SR A e I

Y

(e) Perinanent marks on body (old scars, pecuhamtles [gw

mxssmg‘ﬁarts) o A A O ke At AT B

b AT .
“‘ : l:,»:- 3
] &

- gom g

(f),Wougds"%r mis.sing parts (received abt time of casualby) .iicivo il i

7. Disinterment
superwsedb - n-

8. Reburial

dby &7 4/";7*@/5_,{,(,}/ e Approved P bl é—‘—*—*—*"'f/
i N el PPOY vimes W Younger,juapt Quc | ‘

L L P SO e A

'. '..l/u% v Approved i /Q)f AR D
Hawell S.E, F,
Bt ’%T-.LJP%"M %crtw

concantration (Title)....

it
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'INSTRUCTIONS FOR 'THE. PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM. NO. 16-A

Enter information, a8 noted helow, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. Thig
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 4-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

o » L Lt ¢ . 1,

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.
) ] b} i

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
_and unit which made disinterment, :

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. 2

: 4 State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether ‘recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting.
& Yeson SN2 :

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in oron body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave.Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items+(e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-.
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,’
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,’
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

CROWNED TEETH..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK .................Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
- thus :

FILLINGS ...............................Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES)...........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade

in thus : 2

DENTURES (PLATES) ......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate. block in teeth attached ahg
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.’” 2 »

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
sarme.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.
4 & > ' ¥ » o ¢ “



6=15=21
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MEMORANDUM TOs  Mr .«:Mmmﬁmm

‘Case #1.

Case #1, to an E.A. belonging to Case #2e
Form 115, Case #1 in errore

M’M'I

\ i

==\

Anderson Carl M, #22BB603, Case #2. Anderson Carl M
Pvt, Cos K, 364 Inf.,

Pvt, Oo. F, 110 Iq{.
Cty 1232-Sec 41 -3 #3136728

Cty 1232-64-2

An AsGeQs Disposition Card was sent ocut in error on
Same was noted on

The emergency address as formerly carihied on Form 115,

Case ##, under Par #2 was in error, as same belonged to a discharged

mane

The above discrepancies have been adjusted andbx8 cards

correbted accordingly.

M.H. SVINDLER
Comp. Depte ,0SPES.



Vi it e e &

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

v _"-"‘"—"_‘HT_"
) a7 -2
I. Looation INpEx Carb: 2m pily 3 File ¥ 33799
(@) Name J}IFI?ERSOH,CBI']..T‘ _____________________ Ser, No. 8136788 o
Tiﬁ ...........
(5 Rank -P.Vt_' _______________ Orga&ﬁz&tiort 90.1':_1_].9_?1'1]21}?» ________________
10 ‘{18 R Al B Lot T T N TR S S ”0 -----
(¢) Date of death b e A (d) Cause of death k_a ____________________________ 2
II. RrcistraTiON Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. 5.? ___________ RO\\T ._“:T _________ Plot -_2. _____ C 6% ___________ TY:P. hi!_npd/%

; . ‘-fLI/(_-
Ok Rtere s danass Knut Anderson{father( Big—fdmber lont. S Sl

IIT1. Files of soldérJ dy{ng,/ fr!m/col{taéio{s tﬁsémsoé[ _________________________ CKR@‘.’.,.; |

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

ST e e P e : A

o 7270 faf
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. .o STy s e N6 LWL, , 102 |
o
!
COUNTRY ORMETERY NG S it o ST R i SHERTTNO R 2L g SRS
G. R:\?lél;lg‘gll‘;l‘:ollli—z\ -
PRANCE 1232 Sec. 64

I~

XY, 6-29-2/



GRS Form 12la @ , . Filo No. 33799

' CEMETERIAL DIVISION .
REGISTRATION SECTION 1‘ E
June 15, al. TR
iEMO FOR:
Cards Department,
1,
CASE or
Coe Fy, 110th Inf,
ORGANIZATION (01d)
ANDERSON, 3135728, Carl N, Pvte

(Namc)

Correction or additional data changes ws shown below have becen made on ihe Registraw=
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldicr and a corresponding change will be necessary
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. ' Date Place F=14 No,
SURNAME Crig. D=
SERIAL NUMBER 1st Reb, D=
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS Carl M, 2nd Reb. D~
RANK 3rd Reb, D

DATE OF DEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the abvove spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
data and data correcting previous information)

BY: Margaret K. MecCarthy

Investigation and Adjustment
(Departuent)

=
=
O
L]

5 x 8 card was sent to fi

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By %W

§/1105 /LML




G-10~21

MEMORANDUM T03 Mrses BeEelandman:

Gase §l. Aunderson Carl M, #22BU603, Case #2. Anderson Carl M
PVt, 00- K, A64 Inf., Pvt' GOC.F’ 110 xw.
Oty 1282-Hec 41 -3 43135728
Gty 1232-64-2

An A.G.0s Dispositicn Card was sent cut in error on

fase §1, to an L.de belonging to Case fi2e Same was noted on
Form 116, Case #1 in errore.
Wd. '
! % The emergency address as formerly cartded on Porm 115,

Case {£, under Par #2 was in error, as same¢ belonged to a discharged
malle

The above diserepancies have been adjusted and5x8 cards
sorrebied accordingly.

s

M.H. STINRDIER
Gomp. Depte ,08P58.



FROM: 0.Q.JG.
)  CEMETERIAIGERISTON

Munitions Bifilding
Room
PLEASE
EXPEDITE

1/2107/1AL



. WAR DEPARTMENT . ' !
¥ Office of the (uartermaster CGeneral of the Army
Wesnington
information requested of 4,G.o0. Date 5/26/21.

File No. 33799 Registchibd 5 1921

From: Tne Quartermaster Gene}p\al) If'/ r‘my (Cemeterial DlVlSlO“XSPEChALp
E of ¢
ILE.
Mo The Admtant General of tne Army, S?n & B Sts., N.W,,Wasaington, D C‘- S

Subject: _Informa‘tlon required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items cn completed, Request

confirmation of all information showna

Na Surname inderson . \\ 10/7/18. ézé*é 493r'
e YDi Cnrlotlan name €art¥,; x DN Cause o ltdeath Klids k’“”'

SPJQ‘% \ or (Carl M.:)f"
Y \c. Serial Number 3135728 l/)), Autnority (C.0.,7) - 2-%

- , P ki _{~ Reeorare
R o \d. Organization Coe. F, 110th nf\-z——*nmerbency addrens 2 i, 4
%\ \o ) / Mot 2l , et
vt < ; i
\. Rank o Y ; \-T‘—-Relatlonsnlp ‘y/‘ze.--(f?if_.--t-_
© BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS '
(See page 72 of the Service Record) (see Paysical report of

examiration prior to enlisiment)
a. Age of enlistment

a, Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes
X SL7EE 5l 30 28 1A 230 Ao gari g

c. - Color of hnair ' upper right upper left

d. deight 877,655 4587 2W1 4 2N aANs 5 i iR
; lower right lower left

e. Weight

f, Permanent marks and
payvsical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

d. L. ROGERS,
Quartermastesr General, U.S.A,

& ' SyiadTeFs /
KCWFTERY NO; 1232~5ec .64 BY:JU 5 Zz/i%::ﬂﬂ:

/

f'\'

SHEET NO: 2 ' Hi J./ CONNER,
TYPED RY:. Lo, 1st Lieut. Q.M.C.
5=713/1B ‘ g T e ) % Yo
#h/hb@{{féf—;, .)[I‘tl Lol ~ ,-!/ L R
j



R . . WAR DEPARTMEN. b
JIRECTOR OF, d“f*s‘ & STORAGE OF 'OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE £ {
.M'unm“' zaldng WASHINGTON ‘.‘) 4 ]

| ‘@ e
: S W P
Maveh 23ra, 19%0 e

‘w

L The ’]unﬂarrmt"r Ganm‘:.\ Uy '8 Aray (ch-utax".\.a’ Div:.:s..on] S
The Bureen of Har niek Inmrrmcn Pagiddgton, Dy 0 it '-?f

Infomsation Concarn.ling Tnsurance.

1. The nttached 1etter frowm Mr. Perey 0. Vebb, of Big
Prher, Montana, receivad by this Division.is Tor: mrded for
yauy intormatdons “The' writer:hos Vgen o0 udvipeds

By suthority of tie ';uurtm.'éaa:stsr Goneral;
CHARLES C. P AROE,
Codomel, Us OS¢ Aruy,
: {.‘hinf (...Aet.arlu Divigion,
Byt

CHARLES 3, WYNNS,
Captaln, Je ¥ Ce

ACS: AAN

1 Pacl.



¢

FHE SCANDINAVIAN AMERICAN BANK
Big Timber, MNont.

.\ . cony (]

FROM: Percy G. Webb, Big Timber, Montana.
TO0s Graves Registration Bureau, iashington, D.C.

SUBJECT: Change of Address of Knute Andersom. '

1, Your circular letter G.R.S.#107 sent to Knute Anderson, -
father of Carl N. Anderson 3135728, COey F, “lloth«Infon, _giving information
relative to Burial placé Of al er

6ve named soldier and requesting information
relative to change of address of nearest relative, beg to advise that Mr.
Knute Anderson's - -address is now as follows:

"r. Knute Anderson,
Big Timber, iontana."

26 Kindly see that the Bureau of War Risk Insurance received this

same information so as to facilitate matters in sending Insurance check.

Percy G. Webb,
Big Timber, lMontana.




S ) s

R e e

'Inquiry-carl s Amlu'!on g . ]
; ﬁ" WW*“ denaral, U!ﬂnmu (camtoml mvmon). A
g Forey Ge oD, Mg !I.'lm'bar, uonm, gt Ay
uhnnso of Murou. '

L thl:rins to your letter mhzmsd in th!.a oﬂ‘mo on t.he

5t ing tent, you are sdvised thmt noiatlon hog Veen made’

"l of the change in address of lir. Knute iuderson, Your ootvmmis
- .eation has alsd deen referred -to tbo lim-om of Yar Risk. Iuaarmo --
Wi £ tha!.r mmmtlpn. A b ; : 3 o

l: uthomty of ﬂu mrmm Gunon!.n ‘

; mmua 0y PLERCE,
; 001“.1' UOﬂ.w :
uhut. Cone torial Dlvl.n“m

' HARLTS. 3¢ WIMIE,
i .OI.}“‘. QQ!JM

{ ¥ » i s
- ot k- o ' I 31 ty
Vi 3 ¥ 3 v R .
. i A X 1
<s Hnu‘,” A i r
4 Ty ] ’ §
[l

a5

| Maweh 20th, 1980.



- L o by 4

€\1e ¢ by L March 16, 1920. e
Subject:  Change of address. ' F
Case of Carl N. Anderson, #3135728 Co. F. 110th Inf. i L
Father Knute Anderson
New Address. Big Timber, Mont. 0ld Address. 014 addresy.
Letter dat‘ed. .Letter received March 13, 1920, \





